Steve L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 22, 2015

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissoner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No.

2015-00143

Northern Kentucky Water District (General Rates)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted July 20, 2015 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FILED

JUL 2 0 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

Case No. 2015-00143

PETITION

)

Northern Kentucky Water District (NKWD), by counsel, petitions the Commission for an order authorizing an adjustment in rates pursuant to KRS 278.190 effective August 15, 2015 or on the date approved by the Commission. The following information is filed in accordance with the Commission's regulations:

- 1. NKWD's office address is 2835 Crescent Spring Road, Erlanger, KY 41018-0640. Its principal officers are listed in its current Annual Report on page 6, which is filed with the Commission as are its prior years Reports;
- 2. NKWD is a non-profit water district organized under Chapter 74 and has no separate articles of incorporation or assumed name. It has no affiliates and no accounts charged to or allocated to an affiliate. Its contact officer is:

Jack Bragg, Vice President Finance and Support Services 2835 Crescent Spring Rd.
Erlanger, KY 41018-0640 (859) 578 9898 Phone (859) 578-3668 fax ibragg@nkywater.org www.nkywater.org

- 3. A description of NKWD's water system and its property stated at original cost by accounts is contained in its Annual Report, which is on file with the Commission and incorporated by reference as Exhibit A.
 - 4. It serves retail customers in Kenton, Campbell and Boone Counties and sells water

*Jack Bragg Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640